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SIAMS Parental Questionnaire - September 2023 Summary (05/10/2023)

My child/children are in year/s:

Option Percentage Quantity
Reception 17.1% 19

Year 1 9.9% 11

Year 2 16.2% 18

Year 3 14.4% 16

Year 4 11.7% 13

Year 5 15.3% 17

Year 6 15.3% 17

Total 111

The school has a set of clear and explicit Christian values

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 71.8% 74
Agree 25.2% 26
Neither agree nor disagree 2.9% 3
Disagree 0% 0
Stringly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

The school has expectations of behaviour which reflects its Christian values

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 73.8% 76
Agree 23.3% 24
Neither agree nor disagree 2.9% 3
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

The school provides many opportunities for my child(ren) to develop spiritually

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 62.1% 64
Agree 20.4% 21
Neither agree nor disagree 15.5% 16
Disagree 1.9% 2
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

The school supports my child(ren) extremely well in developing morally and socially

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 74.8% 77




Option Percentage Quantity
Agree 17.5% 18
Neither agree nor disagree 7.8% 8
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103
The school provides a wide range of cultural activities for my child(ren) to take part in

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 65.0% 67
Agree 25.2% 26
Neither agree nor disagree 5.8% 6
Disagree 3.9% 4
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103
Relationships within school reflect Christian values well

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 68.9% 71

Agree 25.2% 26
Neither agree nor disagree 4.9% 5
Disagree 1.0% 1
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

My child(ren) enjoy taking part in worship opportunities at school

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 60.2% 62
Agree 19.4% 20
Neither agree nor disagree 17.5% 18
Disagree 2.9% 3
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

My child(ren) is/are developing an excellent knowledge and understanding of Christianity through RE

Option

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Total

Percentage
64.1%
22.3%

9.7%

3.9%

0%

Quantity
66

23

10

4

0]

103

My child(ren) is/are developing an excellent knowledge and understanding of other world faiths through RE

Option

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
Total

Percentage
59.2%
22.3%
15.5%

2.9%

0%

Quantity
61

23

16

3

0

103

My child(ren) is/are making good progress in learning in RE




Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 64.1% 66
Agree 18.4% 19
Neither agree nor disagree 15.5% 16
Disagree 1.9% 2
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

The staff promote the Christian ethos of the school very well

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 70.9% 73
Agree 22.3% 23
Neither agree nor disagree 5.8% 6
Disagree 1.0% 1
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

Governors promote the Christian ethos of the school very well

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 61.2% 63
Agree 15.5% 16
Neither agree nor disagree 21.4% 22
Disagree 1.9% 2
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

There are very good relationships between the school and the local community

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 69.9% 72
Agree 21.4% 22
Neither agree nor disagree 6.8% 7
Disagree 1.9% 2
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

There are very good relationships between the school and the local Anglican church

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 71.8% 74
Agree 20.4% 21
Neither agree nor disagree 7.8% 8
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly disagree 0% 0

Total 103

There are very good relationship between the school and other religious groups in the area

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly agree 56.3% 58
Agree 14.6% 15
Neither agree nor disagree 27.2% 28
Disagree 1.0% 1
Strongly disagree 1.0% 1

Total 103




My views are listened to and taken seriously by the school

Option

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Total

Percentage
68.9%
20.4%

7.8%

1.9%

1.0%

Quantity
71

21

8

2

1

103




