## **Chilthorne Domer Church School**

Chilthorne Domer Church School Main Street Yeovil Somerset BA22 8RD

Email:

chilthornedomer@educ.somerset.gov.uk Phone: 01935840407

Website:

http://www.chilthornedomerchurchschool.co.uk

## Church school

## SIAMS Parental Questionnaire - September 2023 Summary (05/10/2023)

My child/children are in year/s:

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Reception	17.1%	19
Year 1	9.9%	11
Year 2	16.2%	18
Year 3	14.4%	16
Year 4	11.7%	13
Year 5	15.3%	17
Year 6	15.3%	17
Total		111

The school has a set of clear and explicit Christian values

Percentage	Quantity
71.8%	74
25.2%	26
2.9%	3
0%	0
0%	0
	103
	71.8% 25.2% 2.9% 0%

The school has expectations of behaviour which reflects its Christian values

Percentage	Quantity
73.8%	76
23.3%	24
2.9%	3
0%	0
0%	0
	103
	73.8% 23.3% 2.9% 0%

The school provides many opportunities for my child(ren) to develop spiritually

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	62.1%	64
Agree	20.4%	21
Neither agree nor disagree	15.5%	16
Disagree	1.9%	2
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103

The school supports my child(ren) extremely well in developing morally and socially

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	74.8%	77

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Agree	17.5%	18
Neither agree nor disagree	7.8%	8
Disagree	0%	0
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103

The school provides a wide range of cultural activities for my child(ren) to take part in

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	65.0%	67
Agree	25.2%	26
Neither agree nor disagree	5.8%	6
Disagree	3.9%	4
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103
1		

Relationships within school reflect Christian values well

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	68.9%	71
Agree	25.2%	26
Neither agree nor disagree	4.9%	5
Disagree	1.0%	1
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103
1		

My child(ren) enjoy taking part in worship opportunities at school

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	60.2%	62
Agree	19.4%	20
Neither agree nor disagree	17.5%	18
Disagree	2.9%	3
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103

My child(ren) is/are developing an excellent knowledge and understanding of Christianity through RE

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	64.1%	66
Agree	22.3%	23
Neither agree nor disagree	9.7%	10
Disagree	3.9%	4
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103

My child(ren) is/are developing an excellent knowledge and understanding of other world faiths through RE

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	59.2%	61
Agree	22.3%	23
Neither agree nor disagree	15.5%	16
Disagree	2.9%	3
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103

My child(ren) is/are making good progress in learning in RE

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	64.1%	66
Agree	18.4%	19
Neither agree nor disagree	15.5%	16
Disagree	1.9%	2
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103

The staff promote the Christian ethos of the school very well

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	70.9%	73
Agree	22.3%	23
Neither agree nor disagree	5.8%	6
Disagree	1.0%	1
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103
The state of the s		

Governors promote the Christian ethos of the school very well

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	61.2%	63
Agree	15.5%	16
Neither agree nor disagree	21.4%	22
Disagree	1.9%	2
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103

There are very good relationships between the school and the local community

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	69.9%	72
Agree	21.4%	22
Neither agree nor disagree	6.8%	7
Disagree	1.9%	2
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103

There are very good relationships between the school and the local Anglican church

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	71.8%	74
Agree	20.4%	21
Neither agree nor disagree	7.8%	8
Disagree	0%	0
Strongly disagree	0%	0
Total		103

There are very good relationship between the school and other religious groups in the area

Percentage	Quantity
56.3%	58
14.6%	15
27.2%	28
1.0%	1
1.0%	1
	103
	56.3% 14.6% 27.2% 1.0%

## My views are listened to and taken seriously by the school

Option	Percentage	Quantity
Strongly agree	68.9%	71
Agree	20.4%	21
Neither agree nor disagree	7.8%	8
Disagree	1.9%	2
Strongly disagree	1.0%	1
Total		103